

SEVENTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE

HOUSE

NO. 190

House of Representatives, Feb. 14, 1911. Reported by Mr. Trafton from Committee on Judiciary and ordered printed under joint rules.

C. C. HARVEY, Clerk.

STATE OF MAINE

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND ELEVEN.

AN ACT to amend Chapter 54 of the Special Laws of 1895 as amended by Chapter 60 of the Special Laws of 1903 by enlarging the territory of the Rumford Falls Village Corporation.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

Section I. The limits of the Rumford Falls Village Cor-2 poration, as fixed and described in Section I, Chapter 54 3 of the Special Laws of 1895 as amended by Section I, 4 of Chapter 60, of the Special Laws of 1903, are hereby 5 extended and enlarged by adding thereto the following 6 described land in the Town of Rumford, together with all 7 the inhabitants and property thereon, viz;

All that part of lot numbered two (2) in the second (2nd) 9 division of lots in the Town of Rumford that is now owned 10 by the Rumford Land Company, the same now adjoining 11 other land of the Rumford Land Company that is already 12 within the limits of the Rumford Falls Village Corporation.

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled:

The undersigned, a resident and tax payer of Rumford, in the County of Oxford, most respectfully represents that he is Treasurer and one of the principal stockholders of the Rumford Land Company and that the Rumford Land Company is the owner of some thirty-three (33) acres of land in lot Notwo (2) in the second (2nd) division of lots in Rumford, which land is adjacent to the present limits of the Rumford Falls Village Corporation, and that he desires the limits of the corporation extended so as to embrace this land.

RUMFORD LAND COMPANY,

By WALDO PETTENGILL, Treas.

WALDO PETTENGILL.

Rumford, Maine, January 23rd, 1911.